
Chief Executive Officers – 2016 
Please Note:   
*The Town Clerk is listed in those communities which do not have an Administrator, Manager or Mayor. 

 
City/Town    Name/Title/Address              Telephone No.  Email Address             
Barrington           James J. Cunha                        247-1900, Ext. 308 jcunha@barrington.ri.gov  
        Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 283 County Road 
 Barrington, RI  02806 
                                
Bristol            Steven Contente                      253-7000, Ext. 133 scontente@bristolri.us     
                               Town Administrator 
 Town Hall 
 10 Court Street  
 Bristol, RI  02809-2208 
 
Burrillville          Michael C. Wood                    568-4300, Ext. 115 manager@burrillville.org  
                     Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 105 Harrisville Main Street 
 Harrisville, RI  02830 
  
Central Falls   James A. Diossa                    727-7474   mayor@centralfallsri.us  
 Mayor 
 City Hall 
 580 Broad Street 
 Central Falls, RI  02863  
                                 
Charlestown       Mark S. Stankiewicz               364-1210   mstankiewicz@charlestownri.org   
 Town Administrator 
 Town Hall 
 4540 South County Trail 
 Charlestown, RI  02813 
 
Coventry     Graham Waters                       822-9185   gwaters@coventryri.gov 
 Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 1670 Flat River Road 
 Coventry, RI  02816-8911 
 
Cranston Allan W. Fung                         780-3110   afung@cranstonri.org  
 Mayor 
 City Hall 
 869 Park Avenue 
 Cranston, RI  02910 
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City/Town    Name/Title                              Telephone No.  Email Address   
Cumberland William S. Murray                  728-2400, Ext. 132 bmurray@cumberlandri.org  
 Mayor 
 Town Hall 
 45 Broad Street 
 Cumberland, RI  02864 
 
East Greenwich Thomas E. Coyle, III                886-8665   tcoyle@eastgreenwichri.com  
 Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 125 Main Street, P.O. Box 111 
 East Greenwich, RI  02818 
 
East Providence Timothy Chapman                  435-7521   actingcm@cityofeastprov.com  
 Acting, City Manager 
 City Hall  
 145 Taunton Avenue 
 East Providence, RI  02914 
 
*Exeter Lynn M. Hawkins                    295-7500   clerk@town.exeter.ri.us 
 Town Clerk 
 Town Hall 
 675 Ten Rod Road 
 Exeter, RI  02822-2447 
  
*Foster Jane Christopher                  392-9200   jchristopher@townoffoster.com 
 Town Clerk 
 Town Hall 
 181 Howard Hill Road  
 Foster, RI  02825 
 
*Glocester Jean M. Fecteau                     568-6206, Ext. 0  jeanfecteau@glocesterri.org 
 Town Clerk 
 Town Hall 
 1145 Putnam Pike, P.O. Box B 
 Chepachet, RI  02814-0702 
 
Hopkinton William McGarry                    377-7761   townmanager@hopkintonri.org 
 Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 One Town House Road  
 Hopkinton, RI  02833-0038 
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Jamestown Andrew E. Nota                       423-9805   anota@jamestownri.net   
 Town Administrator 
 Town Hall 
 93 Narragansett Avenue 
 Jamestown, RI  02835-1199 
  
Johnston Joseph M. Polisena                   553-8801   jwhiteley@johnston-ri.us  
 Mayor 
 Town Hall 
 1385 Hartford Avenue 
 Johnston, RI  02919 
 
Lincoln T. Joseph Almond                     333-8419   jalmond@lincolnri.org  
 Town Administrator 
 Town Hall 
 100 Old River Road, Box 100 
 Lincoln, RI  02865 
 
*Little Compton Carol A. Wordell                       635-4400   cwordell@tlcri.com   
                               Town Clerk 
 Town Hall 
 P.O. Box 226, 40 Commons 
 Little Compton, RI  02837-0226 
 
Middletown Shawn J. Brown                         849-2898   sbrown@middletownri.com  
 Town Administrator 
 Town Hall 
 350 East Main Road 
 Middletown, RI  02842 
 
Narragansett James Manni                             789-1044   jmanni@narragansettri.gov   
 Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 25 Fifth Avenue 
 Narragansett, RI  02882 
 
New Shoreham James L. Lathrop                      466-3210   townmanager@new-shoreham.com  
 Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 P.O. Drawer 220 
 Block Island, RI  02807 

mailto:anota@jamestownri.net
mailto:jpolisena@johnston-ri.us
mailto:jalmond@lincolnri.org
mailto:cwordell@tlcri.com
mailto:sbrown@middletownri.com
mailto:jmanni@narragansettri.gov
mailto:townmanager@new-shoreham.com


Page 4. 
Chief Executive Officers – 2016 (Cont’d) 
 
 
City/Town    Name/Title                             Telephone No.  Email Address    
Newport Joseph J. Nicholson, Jr.            845-5430   jnicholson@cityofnewport.com 
                            Interim, City Manager 
 City Hall 
 120 Broadway 
 Newport, RI  02840 
  
North Kingstown Thomas Mulligan  294-3331, Ext. 200 tmulligan@northkingstown.org 
 Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 80 Boston Neck Road 
 North Kingstown, RI  02852 
  
North Providence Charles A. Lombardi                232-0900   mayorsoffice@northprovidenceri.gov  
 Mayor 
 Town Hall 
 2000 Smith Street 
 North Providence, RI  02911 
  
North Smithfield Gary S. Ezovski                      767-2200, Ext. 301 gezovski@nsmithfieldri.org   
 Town Administrator 
 Town Hall 
 1 Main Street 
 Slatersville, RI  02876 
 
Pawtucket Donald R. Grebien                   728-0500, Ext.  281 dgrebien@pawtucketri.com  
 Mayor 
 City Hall 
 137 Roosevelt Avenue 
 Pawtucket, RI  02860 
 
Portsmouth Richard A. Rainer, Jr.              683-3255   rrainer@portsmouthri.com  
 Town Administrator 
 Town Hall 
 2200 East Main Road 
 Portsmouth, RI  02871 
 
Providence Jorge O. Elorza                      421-2489   tsimon@providenceri.gov 
 Mayor 
 City Hall 
 25 Dorrance Street 
 Providence, RI  02903 
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Richmond Karen Pinch                            539-9000, Ext. 1  townadministrator@richmondri.com   
 Town Administrator 
 Town Hall 
 5 Richmond Townhouse Road 
 Wyoming, RI  02898 
  
*Scituate       Margaret M. Long                   647-2822              scituateclerk@aol.com 
 Town Clerk 
 Town Hall 
 P.O. Box 328  
 195 Danielson Pike 
 North Scituate, RI  02857 
 
Smithfield Dennis G. Finlay                     233-1010   dfinlay@smithfieldri.com 
 Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 64 Farnum Pike 
 Smithfield, RI  02919 
  
South Kingstown Stephen A. Alfred                   789-9331, Ext. 1201 salfred@southkingstownri.com  
 Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 180 High Street 
 Wakefield, RI  02879 
 
Tiverton Matthew J. Wojcik         625-6710   administrator@tiverton.ri.com 
 Town Administrator 
 Town Hall 
 343 Highland Road 
 Tiverton, RI  02878 
  
Warren Jan Reitsma                             245-7554   jreitsma@townofwarren-ri.gov  
 Interim, Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 514 Main Street 
 Warren, RI  02885 
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Warwick Scott Avedisian                       738-2000, Ext. 6200 scott.avedisian@warwickri.com 
 Mayor 
 City Hall 
 3275 Post Road 
 Warwick, RI  02886  
  
West Greenwich Kevin A. Breene                     392-3800, Ext. 123 kabreene@wgtownri.org 
 Town Administrator 
 Town Hall 
 280 Victory Highway 
 West Greenwich, RI  02817 
   
West Warwick        Fred Presley                            822-9219   fpresley@westwarwickri.org    
 Town Manager  
 Town Hall 
 1170 Main Street 
 West Warwick, RI  02893-4829 
 
Westerly Derrik M. Kennedy                  348-2530   dkennedy@westerly.org    
 Town Manager 
 Town Hall 
 45 Broad Street 
 Westerly, RI  02891 
  
Woonsocket Lisa Baldilli-Hunt                    767-9205   baldellihunt@woonsocketri.org   
 Mayor 
 City Hall 
 169 Main Street 
 Woonsocket, RI  02895 
 
 
Website:  12/27/16 
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